504522946 08/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4569652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRORISC S.R.O.	08/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQRF TECH S.R.O.	
Street Address:	PRUMYSLOVA 1275	
City:	JICIN	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	506 01	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9743404
Patent Number:	9615308
Patent Number:	9336676
Patent Number:	9179498
Patent Number:	8681656
Patent Number:	8531265
Patent Number:	7167111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)737-5020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177375010

Email: docketing@patentgc.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GC LLC

Address Line 1: C/O THOMSON REUTERS-IP ADMIN-KELLY DAVIS

Address Line 2:610 OPPERMAN DRIVEAddress Line 4:EAGAN, MINNESOTA 55123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRORISC-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER FRANCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Franco/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017	

504522946 PATENT REEL: 043427 FRAME: 0247 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=2017-08-02 IQRF Matters Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043427 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK MATTERS

This Assignment of U.S. Patent and Trademark Matters, dated as of August 2nd, 2017, (hereinafter "Effective Date"), is from **MICRORISC s.r.o.**, company limited organized in Czech Republic, having a principal place of business at Prumyslova 1275 (formerly Delnicka 222), 506 01 Jicin, Czech Republic (herein "Assignor") to **IQRF Tech s.r.o.**, company limited organized in Czech Republic, having a principal place of business at Prumyslova 1275, 506 01 Jicin, Czech Republic, (herein "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of certain U.S. patents, patent applications and trademarks listed on the following "Schedule of U.S. Patent and Trademark Matters Assigned", (herein "Matters").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Matters.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to and under the Matters, including without limitation all patents that issue from any of the Matters; all continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of any of the Matters or patents that issue from any of the Matters; and all trademark registrations listed in the Matters, all U.S. common law rights to the trademarks listed in the Matters, and the goodwill in the U.S. symbolized by the trademarks listed in the Matters (hereinafter "Assigned Property").

Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of infringement whether prior to or after the date of this Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ORGANIZATION NAME

By: MICRORISC s.r.o.

Printed Name: Vladimir Sulc, Ph.D.

Title: CEO

By: IQRF Tech s.r.o.

Printed Name: Vladimir Sulc, Ph.D.

Title: CEO

Schedule of U.S. Patent and Trademark Matters Assigned

1. Patent 9,743,404

2. Patent 9,615,308

3. Patent 9,336,676

4. Patent 9,179,498

5. Patent 8,681,656

6. Patent 8,531,265

7. Patent 7,167,111

RECORDED: 08/28/2017

8. Trademark "IQMESH", U.S. Registration Number 3866248

9. Trademark "IQRF" & design, U.S. Registration Number 3132070

PATENT REEL: 043427 FRAME: 0249